

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23941/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2009 in FA No. 516/2005 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SARABJIT KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C. OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Samota, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bir Inder Singh Gurm, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 21.11.2022.

It will be open for the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/LIC to file fresh counter affidavit within a period of two weeks from today.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR