

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23941/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2009 in FA No. 516/2005 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SARABJIT KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Samota, Adv.
Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Veerindar S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and having gone through the impugned judgment and order passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi (NCDRC), no case is made out to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the NCDRC. The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

Pending applications shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

